< 4

8 (495) 789-25-47 | service@gorelok.ru

elco

OkTa6pb 2009 (09/10)

3anacHble YyacTu

Spare parts list

[[a3oBas ropenka Gas burner

EK 3.50 G-ZV

EK 3.50 G-ZVA
EK 3.70 G-ZV

EK 3.70 G-ZVA @
TeXHNYECKNE OAHHDBIC .....ccceevveeiennrnnrnnnes Mo 3anpocy
UHCTPYKUMA NO 3KcnyaTauum.............. DOC126882
ONMEKTPOCXEMDI ...crveerrremnnrreensernnnssrennes Mo 3anpocy

&,

MXO03

C€

DOC126898

1/8



3anacHble YyacTu

2/8

10/2009 - DOC 126898




3anacHble YyacTtu

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue Description ApT.Ne ELCO| ApT. Ne
2 CmoTpoBoe CTekno Inspection glass 13020 533 | 13 020 533
3 Mpoknagka 74/67X52/45X2 Sealing 74/67X52/45X2 13 014 202 14682
5 LLlan6a DIN 128A &5.1/9.2 Disk DIN 128A &5.1/9.2 100737
6 BuHT DIN 912 1SO4762-M5X16 Screw DIN 912 1SO4762-M5X16 100194
7 BvHT nmnynecHor nuHum 8 L-R1/4 Screw for stepping 8 L-R1/4 218627
8 lavika DIN 431 GV4"X6 Nut DIN 431 G'4"X6 109128
9 BuHT ISO4762-M8X20 Screw 1SO4762-M8X20 100214

BuHT ISO4762-M8X25 Screw 1SO4762-M8X25 100216
10 | Wawn6a DIN 128A &8.2/14.9 Disk DIN 128A &8.2/14.9 100739
11 aka ronosku >xaposon Tpybbl M6 Special nut M6 13 011 907 14255
12 )E::(Z:g;or%o:s;lgngrlc,)\lngai(_mS%%ronoekm Flat head screw DIN914-M8X10 13 011 906 100339
13 | Bunt GU%" DIN908 Screw G%" DIN908 53
14 MegHas npoknagka @10.2/13.5X1 CU Sealing ring @10.2/13.5X1 CU 13013 094 5724
15 | Pe3bboBoe coeguHenwne B komnn. GF95 R1%%" | Screwing compl. GF95 R1%%" 13 016 883 109497
16 | Mpoknagka @46/62X2 R1%%" Sealing ring @46/62X2 R17%" 13014 423 10313
19 | >KapoBas Tpy6a B komnnekTe Burner tube compl.

EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @125X360 EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @125X360 13014 188 219045

EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @159X360 EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @159X360 13014 189 219049
20 | F'onoBka »apoBow TPyObl B KOMMIIEKTE Flame cup compl.

EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @125X149X95 EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @125X149X95 13014 191 212242

EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @159X190X97 EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @159X190X97 13013 167 212447
21 M3onaunoHHasa npoknagka Insulating padding

EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @125.5/242X10 EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) B125.5/242X10 13013 102 14219

EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) ©160/319X10 EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) ©160/319X10 13012 909 12931
22 | ®dnaHel Connecting flange

EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @125 EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @125 13012915 14218

EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @159 EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @159 13013 096 12930
24 | lMNpoknapka B42.52X2.62 Seal 342.52X2.62 13013 104 103431
26 | Wunbauk co wkanon 146X56X3 Sheet 146X56X3 13 014 440 212814
30 | BunT DIN 7500 EN ISO 1207-Z4-M4X8 Screw DIN 7500 EN I1SO 1207-Z4-M4X8 103240
31 | Mpoknagka 34X12X2.5 Disk 34X12X2.5 13 014 235 3464
32 BosgywHas 3acnoHka E3A Air flap E3A 13 014 200 9963
33 | Ocb Bo3ayLLHOW 3acnoHkn 4KT10-257 Air flap shaft 4KT10-257 13 020 435 213252
34 | dukcupytowas ckoba 4KT10 10.1X2 Flange 4KT10 10.1X2 13 014 233 3614
36 | Bunt DIN 912 1SO4762-M8X16 Screw DIN 912 1ISO4762-M8X16 100212
37 | Kpbiwka 92 2X11.5 Cover sheet 92 2X11.5 219072
38 | Pe3bboBoe coeagnHeHne PG21 Screwing PG21 120154
39 | Pe3sbboBoe coegnHeHne PG11 Screwing PG11 120151
40 | Pe3bboBow kabenbHbIn ynnotHuTenb PG9 Cable gland PG9 120150
42 | Hanpasnsiowas BcaceiBaemoro Bosgyxa EL3A | Guide plate EL3A 13 014 205 9702
43 gc;%%blgz%c;;g!galzerggo BO3adyxa Air inlet @180/229X26.5 EL3A 13 014 206 9703
44 | Bentunatop @218X83 Brynka J14 Air wheel @218X83 bush @14 13013 325 9679
45 PacnopHoe konbuo 14/25X5 Distance ring 14/25X5 13 014 443 14135
46 | NMpomexyTouHbI onaHel, @230/174 Intermediate flange @230/174 13 014 442 9649
47 | OnekTpoasuratens 0,9kBT 3X230/400B 500Ny | Electric motor 0,9kW 3X230/400V 50Hz | 13 013 125 100834

10/2009 - DOC 126898

3/8



3anacHble YyacTu

4/8 10/2009 - DOC 126898



3anacHble YyacTtu

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne ELCO| ApT. Ne
2 MpyxunHa @21.8X98.9 Pressure spring @21.8X98.9 13014 186 263067
6 lasoBasi Tpybka Gas tube
EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @42X288 H50 EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @42X288 H50 13014 195 214437
EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @42X288 H59 EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @42X288 H59 13014 196 214441
9 LlecTturpanHas ranka DIN EN 24032-M4 Hexagon nut DIN EN 24032-M4 100546
10 | 3aBuxpuTtensb Swirl plate
EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) Z&115 SCH-286 EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) Z&115 SCH-286 13 014 209 213343
EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) Z&149 SCH-J86 EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) Z&149 SCH-J86 13014 210 213341
11 Ckoba rasoBoi Tpy6ku @5 Pipe clamp @5 13 014 481 211021
12 | BunT DIN 7500 EN ISO 1207-Z4-M4X8 Screw DIN 7500 EN ISO 1207-Z24-M4X8 103240
13 | MasoBoe conno "R" (Mp1poaHbIi ra3s) Tuyere nozzle "R" (natural gas)
@P42X55 2.5 @42X55 groove 2.5 13011363 218578
14 | Ocb c pe3bboin DIN916-M4X12 Threaded pin DIN916-M4X12 265508
15 | Kabenb nomxura ¢ pasbémom L400 Ignition cable with plug L400
ST+BU 6.4 ST+BU 6.4 13014203 | 31340
15.1 | Kabenb nogxura ¢ passémom L300 Ignition cable with plug L300
ST+BU 6.4 ST+BU 6.4 13014203 | 19614
16 | OnekTpoa nogxwura Ignition electrode P
@8X200 ¥3 1XGEB 180° @8X200 @3 1XGEB 180° 13013049 213199 e
17 | YpaBHuTenbHbI guck ao 1995 Baffle plate up to 1995
EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @110/45 EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @110/45 13014 852 212172 O
EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @134/50 EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @134/50 13 015 336 212348 O
YpaBHuUTENbLHBIN ANCK ¢ 1996 Baffle plate from 1996
EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @110/45 EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @110/45 13015 322 39732 O
EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) B134/50 EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @134/50 13015 323 39890 O
18 | OnekTpoa noHunsaumm @8X200 @4 L70 lonization electrode @8X200 @4 L70 213200 O
19 | Kabenb nonnsauum c pasbémom L450 @6.4 | lonization cable with plug L450 6.4 31339
19.1 | Kabenb noHmnsauum c pasbémom L450 lonization cable with plug L450
06.4/02.5 06.4/02.5 13016877 | 16973
20 | PeweétyaTbin gnck Baffle plate compl.
EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @55 EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @55 13014 425 212171
EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @85 EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) &85 13015335 212161
22 | Oepxatenb anekTpoaos Electrode holder
EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @25 SCH-BEF 60 EK 3.50 G-ZV(A) @25 SCH-BEF 60 13011 903 207922
EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @25 SCH-BEF 98 EK 3.70 G-ZV(A) @25 SCH-BEF 98 13012 380 212165
23 | Ma3oBas Tpy6ka B komnnekte J18X455 Nozzle rod compl. @18X455 13 014 426 213962

10/2009 - DOC126898

5/8



3anacHble YyacTtu

10/2009 - DOC 126898

6/8



3anacHble yacTu

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne ELCO| ApT. Ne
1 BuHT DIN EN ISO 1207-M5X12 Screw DIN EN ISO 1207-M5X12 100036
2 Llan6a DIN433 @35.3/9X1 Disk DIN433 @5.3/9X1 100632
3 lavika @4.5 Disk @4.5 116299
5 Kpbiwka 213X198 Sheet 213X198 9998
6 CepBUcHbI nepekntoyatens "Bkn/Bbikn" Service switch on/off 13 011 030 262424
7 3-No3nLMOHHbIV NepekstovaTens "Bbiwe/Hmke" | Three-position switch, higher/lower 13013 764 262423
8 Mepekntoyatens "aBTo/pyyHON" Switch auto-hand [1/21] 13 016 885 262422
9 lavika @8X120 Nut @8X120 14442
12 | KoHconb Console 218616
13 ;—ﬁ:O:::(I;MM;;T\(/JX)aT LFL 1.333 (... Tonbko \(feorr;tigc::)box LFL 1.333 (... for ZVA 13 011 763 263598
13 | Aatumk nnamenn QRA 2 UV QRA 2 13 012 980 203340
14 H_?i%ii;g;?::;%s:;ozhﬁgf AGM4 I::;ri]cl)nne;l socket AGM4 (... for ZVA 13 011 762 261655
17 | Bunt DIN 7500 EN ISO 1207-Z4-M4X8 Screw DIN 7500 EN ISO 1207-Z24-M4X8 103240
18 | 3arnywka GPN710 R'4" PP Plug GPN710 R'4" PP 102874
22 | Pe3bboBoe coeguHeHune PG11 Screwing PG11 120151
23 | KoHTtakTop B6-40-00 220/240B 40-4500, Contactor B6-40-00 220/240V 40-450Hz | 13 011 025 120140
24 $$B%3:|6J,2T-Z|_2Tozeperpy3km Overload release T7DU 4.0 2.4-4.0A 13 014 225 120145
25 | Haknemnuk 24GR 3BL Terminal 24GR 3BL 13013 765 16857
26 | WwunHa 3azemmnenuns UKS-TWIN-PE Earth terminal UK5-TWIN-PE 13 011 890 263820
8 Z)a(g?;g_ggge OaBrneHnst Bo3gyxa S;(t))-l%_gggallure safety device 13 016 886 205482
29 | Pene paBneHus Bo3ayxa Air failure safety device

DL 3A DL 3A 13013 183 262373

DL 50A DL 50A 13013 811 123039
30 | MegHas npoknagka RY4" @13.5/17.9X1.5 Sealing ring RY4" @13.5/17.9X1.5CU | 13011 033 15667
31 Pe3bboBoe coeanHeHune 8 L-RY4" Screwing 8 L-R"4" 101317

ono . - -

32 | Cepsonpusog SQN31.402A2730 30"/90 ggﬁg?:gtzu:;l;godgg%goo 13013 233 262434
33 | Kabenb cepeonpuBoga 12X0.75-1500 ?;)tz:)e 7]‘(5)5165%?)“'0 actuating drive 13016 888 218431
37 | Npoknagka B@11/18X18 Sealing ring @11/18X18 13 014 580 103164
41 TpaHcdhopmatop nompkura Ignition transformer

ZM 20/12 ZM 20/12 13011 015 116072

ZE30/7.5 ZE30/7.5 13 013 261 263064

10/2009 - DOC 126898

7/8



3anacHble YacTu »

NMpumeyaHue 8 (495) 789-25-47 | service@gorelok.ru

O6o3Ha4eHune Caption

CpeacTBa TeXHMUYECKOro o6CcnyXuBaHus Maintenance parts

3anacHble YacTu Spare parts

e

BbicTponsHawmBalowWwmecs getanum Wearing parts

CpepacTtBa TeXHUYeCKoro 06CnyXmMBaHWs COCTOSAT U3 AeTarnew, KoTopble A5t NpefoTBpaLLeHnst MONIOMOK
Heobx04MMO 3aMeHsITb BO BpeMsi TeXoOCnyXvnBaHus, B npoLecce o6paTHOM COOPKN AEMOHTUPOBaHHbIX
yacten (K npuMmepy, U30NALNOHHbIE MaTepuansbl).

Ha 6bicTponsHalumBatoLumecs AeTanu n cpeacTBa TEXHNYECKOro OBCMy>K1BaHWS, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTvs 3aBoga M3rotoBuTens.

e

BbicTpousHalumBatoLmecs getanu - 310 getanu, KoTopble HEOOXOANMO MEHSTb HECKONBKO pa3 BO
BpeMS 3KCNnyaTauum, Aaxe eCrnv OHW He A0 KOHLIA OTCMYXMWIN CBOW CPOK (K MPUMEPY, XXUAKOTONNMBHbIE
(HOPCYHKM U XKMAKOTOMMUBHBIE (PUNBTPbI)

Ha 6bicTpousHalumBatoLmecs getann u CpeacTsa TEXHUYECKOro 00CnyXmMBaHms, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTus 3aBofa U3roToBUTENS.

Maintenance parts are parts which should be replaced on a preventive basis during maintenance when
reassembling disassembled parts (sealing components for example).

For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

e

Wear parts are parts that have to be replaced several times during the product’s service life, even when
use of the over all product is in line with its intended purpose (for example oil injectors and oil filters).
For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

€Lco

€LCO
KLOCKNER

Heiztechnik

ELCOTHERM

elco

96 12/ 122622

000 "MAPK" | www.gorelok.ru

We reserve the right to make technical changes to improve our products without prior notice. service@gorelok.ru
MbI coxpaHsiem 3a cobor npaBo NPOU3BOAWNTL TEXHUYECKNE U3MEHEHUS ANS YNy4YLIEeHUs Hallen 8 (495) 789-25-47
npoaykumn 6e3 npeaBapuTEnbHOrO YBEAOMITEHWS.

8/8

DOC126898 OkTa6pb 2009 (09/10)




